
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2293
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2015
TALKS ON CLIMATE CHANGE
Bhatt Smt.Ranjanben

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is holding talks regarding environment and climate change with Germany, and;

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) & (b) The second Indo-German Environment Forum meeting was held in New Delhi on 27-28 January, 2015 with the theme on solutions for waste and water management, resource efficiency and sustainable urban development. Further, a bilateral Ministerial meeting was held between India and Germany where it was agreed to formulate two Working Groups on water and waste management and circular economy.
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